MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CONNIE HUDSON, PRESIDENT

MERCERIA LUDGOOD, COMMISSIONER

RANDALL DUEITT, COMMISSIONER

TELEPHONE (251) 574-5077



ADMINISTRATION

GLENN L. HODGE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

EDDIE KERR DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR

TELEPHONE (251) 574-5073 FAX (251) 574-5080

ADDENDUM #1

TO:

ALL VENDORS

FROM:

VAL ROGERS-BUYER III MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION

DATE:

FEBRUARY 27, 2023

RE: BID NO.14-23 6-MONTH TRAFFIC CONTROL BARRICADES AND LIGHTS BID FOR MOBILE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Please Review:

1. Please discard the last page that was included in the bid and replace it with the attached. Note that the contract life of this bid is for six (6) months from April 1, 2023 through September 30, 2023.

Mobile County Commission would like to apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused you.

ITEMS TO BE BID ON

This is an All or None Bid

THE FOLLOWING LIST OF UNITS AND PARTS SHALL BE BID ON A UNIT PRICE, BASED ON A MINIMUM ORDER.

MINIMUM ORDERS:

(NOTE: ORDERS GREATER THAN MINIMUM QUANTITY MAY APPLY AT THE SAME UNIT COST.)

ITEM 24" TYPE-BARRICADE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	BID TOTAL
Wood (w/2 Frame Bolts)	25			
BARRICADE LIGHTS W/HARDWARE Standard Light & Hardware	25	-		
LED Light & Hardware	25		50 -	-
REPLACEMENT				
Lens	10	-		
Standard Bulbs	25			
LED Bulbs	25		Parameter and the second	Name of the last o

(NOTE: BATTERIES WILL NOT BE PART OF THIS BID)

CONTRACT LIFE:

THE CONTRACT LIFE OF THE BID SHALL BE **SIX (6) MONTHS** FROM APRIL 1, 2023 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.

DELIVERY OF MATERIALS:

ALL ITEMS BID SHALL BE SHIPPED TO:

MOBILE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS-TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE 1150 SCHILLINGER ROAD NORTH MOBILE, ALABAMA 36608 ATTN: VERNON LUCIOUS